KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

185-23403-0000  _

Operator: License # __3Q253 . . _ . _____ API No. 15 - o
Name Cyclane Petroleum,. Inc. e Counly: __Stafford e e
Address: .1030_W. Main.____ e e NE NE NW. _ gec 26 Twp. 22 5 Rr_12 (7] East [x] west
City/State/Zip. Jenks, QK _ 74037 . o 330 feetfrom S / N (circle one} Line of Section
Purchaser: _.__ .. . o — 2310 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:.__James Haver Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone. (.918) 291-3200 . _ . I (cicleone) NE  SE NW sw

Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Company Lease Name:._Hammeke ... _ _wel#26=1 ___ __
License: 30606 . . .. __ _.._ I Field Name: Pleasant Grove North

Wellsite Geologist: - el Producing Formation: Arbuckle

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1895 . Kelly Bushing: o .. __

-.. Newwell _ ____Re-Entry Workover
X _0il  —__SWD Slow Temp. Abd.
.- Gas ENHR . __ SIGW

——. Dry .. ... Other (Core, WSW, Exp! . Calhodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry. Old Well Info as follows

Operator: __. .. _. e e I .
Well Name: ____ . __ . ... . .... . . R
Original Comp. Date: .__._.__.__.__ Original Total Depth _____
..—— .. Deepening ... Re-pert. Conv to Enhr./SWD

__ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
< eee e Commingled DocketNo. ... ... .
-o.—.. Dual Completion Docket No S,
— . Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No _

11/1/06 ___11/5/06

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

!

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market -
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date. recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidennal for a period of 12 months if requested in wriling and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells

Tolal Depth:_.B_Q%_..__ Plug Back Total Depth: 3660 .. e e e e

Amount ot Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___626 Feet
Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ves KJNo
If yes, show depth set _ Feet
It Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth (o JE et e e e SX COU
Drlll’mg“‘%:n;i—M;;;;é_n;—r:;;;an ﬁm@’g;b <
(Data must be collected from the Reservé Pit)

Chioridecontent____.__ _ __ _ppm Fludvolume____ . __ .__bbis
Dewatering method used e e

Location of fluid dlsposaE‘NF%BE -‘-\A

Operator Name: _ L —r@_. S,
teaseName: ___ .. LicenseNo......— .
Quarler _ Sec. _Twp._. ... S Ro__.. ... [Jeast[Jwest
County: Docket No.: __. ——

Room 2078, Wichita,
Rule 82-3-130. 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully comphed with and the slatements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

\

Signature \
James Haver

Tite: _ . Presiden

2007 .
Notary Public: MO?—‘{ MBS r A0 7 v

KCC Office Use ONLY

—— .. Letter of Confidentiality Received
It Denied, Yes rl Date e

Wireline Log Received

RECEIVED

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Notary Publid OCT 1
A 8tate of Oklah 32 08
Date Commission Expires: /7 /,‘l bQC/@ . pra
a p 7 CELESTE SIRP
TULSA COTY conssnwmon Dvision
COMMISSION #02018735 WICH,
Comm. Exp, 11-27-2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION




. .

Inc

Operator Name: Cyclone Petroleum,

Sec. 26 . Twp. 22 s Rr_12

[ JEast [x]west

Side Two

Lease Name: _Hammeke

County:

Well #: 26-1

Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formalions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tesls giving interval
tesled, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, tluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tesls Taken [] Yes No
(Attach Additional Sheels)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey D Yes [:l No

Cores Taken [(JYes [INo

Electric Log Run [Jyes [JNo

(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Sidewall Neutron Log

Dual Induction Log

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

[JLog

Name Top

[]sample

Datum

No geological reports were compiled by

a wellsite geologist.

CASING RECORD

[ New [Jused

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
t
Purpose o String Drilied Set(InO.D) Lbs. /FL. Depth Cement Used Additves
Surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 626
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
.. Perforate - —_—
—— Protect Casing
—__ Plug Back TD 3660 Class A 170 60/40 Poz mix, 4% gel, 1/4# Flo-cele
— Plug Off Zone
sh PERFORATION RECORD - Bndge Plugs Sel/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
ols Per Foot . . !
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
i
Well plugged and abandoned nn\\t\nc‘\\
‘_| N i -
LUI _ RECEIVEL
s —- e e —- a——-— ~—-RANSAS CORPORATION COM
CONSERV‘\TION DIVISIOI\
WIGHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer Al Liner Run
[:] Yes EJ No
Dale ol First, Resumerd Producuon SWD or Enhr Producmg Melhod T o T ]
P&A [:] Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift [:] Other (Explamn)
Estimated Produchon Oil Bbls Gas Mct T —\;V.e;ler - Bbls - Gas-0il Ratio S _G—révnt\; 7
Per 24 Hours
Disposilion of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval )
[(Jventeo | _JSotd [ Jusedon tease [Jopenroe  |"JPed [ Dually Comp [T} commingled e e

(I vented Submit ACO-18.)

[ Jother (specity)

e




‘ NS
16517

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION £, pesc
FOREMAN__STeua mAzad)

CONSGLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SFCTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
(/-9bob | 76 Hammeks  Z24- 26 22 12 E Taf€acd
CUSTOMER ;
Cvclane &rpd)a‘bm Ve TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADORESS 203 Alan
/030 (), Aha\n 479 Il
ciTY STATE ZIP CODE
J=nks oKk 75037 .
JOB TYPE_L.rA, HOLE sizE_g % HOLE DEPTH___P4LO’  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE ¢/ % TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER galfsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PS! RATE
REMARKS: <Sqfry, il /?,‘Cnr wp 70 el pip.  Se] p);uf M TFhese Depyp,
{9/;‘2«1 foxz m“x‘ A2 Ge | l/‘i»;/o’C-tLg
Losks PLlug. AT P44O’
£05Ks ply, AT &30’
25 sks ,.oluéf AT 3209’
Lo sKiplang AT 49" 74 Supfack
/5885 n [RoF hale
Zz Oﬁ'k.f o Mause hole -
L205ks Zoval (Qiya Fazmin LnGel ., % fre-Crl
ACCCC?DL:ENT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE [ TOTAL
L£Ha% v / PUMP CHARGE 800.0o | ¥you.ug
SHob /20 MILEAGE S /6 409 5
Y744 4372 bLOluo Po2 M 9.35 118%9.50
¥
117Fa 520* Gel &% s 29.80
Y72 o Aro-Ceve Ui /. 80" 72.00
SYo7A A Fans Zan /D [eagt (Zulk Tracis /05 gz74.6!
POMCINCAITIA
CUNTTUENTIA
™ NN N ]
I~ 10K
Subtatal 1222444
(D SALES TAX 1AL |
. ESTIMATED
e~ rorac | 4036519
AUTHORIZATION C,.;;;A by Narpen — TITLEQ Wi ne v DATE_ _




“

CONSOUIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER
LOCATION £, pe (A

Wi
16517

FOREMAN_ SToue mea

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
o }
- Qb | 7416 /HammeKs “ 24/ 26 Z2 22E 1af€ard
CUSTOMER .
C,E‘c Jane 7pglewm. Tac TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
ING ADDRE
MAILING ADDRESS 463 Alan
/030 (), Aain .79 Jurmid
ciTY STATE ZIP CODE
J=nXs ok 75032
JOBTYPE_L. T A, HOLE SIZE 925, HOLE DEPTH____ P40’ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT )
CASING DEPTH ORILL PIPE_ 4/ % TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL WATER gallsk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS: Sqfry, MeeTils ;?.j wp 7o el pipe . Snﬁp/u»f M These Depp,

_delite Pz min  Hbie] Yo *ho-Cele

{oSkSID/u;. AT  PLL&o”’

LosKs plu, Ar 4307

Kec-

I 4
R5sks pluye AT 308’

.
Lo 52"1'9/145 AT 49 74 Supfocr

/555 n RaT hale

_FER 28 2007

CONFIDENTIAT

LOSKS Fn Maouse hyls

4 =8
205Kk Faval (Qlja Fazmiv HonGel . % fre-Cal e
ACCCOODZNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
LNk 1y / PUMP CHARGE Fooee | Foou.0o
£H0b 220 MILEAGE I8 |#4a9.5¢
231 /79 sk balue po2 Mia 9.35 188950
| 4
7275 520* G2l &% L4 2%9.80
Y272 sy Vo-Celde Y /.80 22.00
SY0Z7A Y Tans Zan S22 /ccﬁc 2l Zrucil o058 G 74,41

=

RECEI‘gED ;

MAR 05

2007

Sub it (22244,
(oD SALES TAX laalall
s ESTIMATED
810% votar | 40¢
AUTHORIZATIONCal\zd b » Darnsn _ TITLEQ W) ne DATE_ _




. 2-2%-0

R

CYCLONE PETROLEUM, INC.

1030 W. Main
Jenks, OK 74037
(918) 291-3200 (Fax - (918) 291-3220)

RECEIVED

February 28, 2007 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Kansas Corporation Commission MAR 05 2007
Conservation Division CONSERVATION DIVISION
130 S. Market, Room 2078 WICHITA, KS

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re:  ACO-1 - Hammeke 26-1 KCG
NE NE NW Sec. 26-T22-R12W %
Stafford County, Kansas FEB 1

NTIAL
Dear Sirs: OONF‘DE

Enclosed is the completed ACO-1 for the Hammeke 26-1 located in Stafford
County.

Please be advised that we wish to keep this information CONFIDENTIAL for the
period of 12 months as stated on the ACO-1. We also want to request the additional
period of one year according to your rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months.

If you require further information, please feel free to call.
Sincerely,
Jarges M.C. Haver

President

Enclosures: One original and two copies of ACO-1 for Hammeke 26-1 lease
Cement Tickets



